—— 2015 Annual Report

FRIENDS FOUNDATION
SUPPORTING LIBRARY SERVICES

11000 Ruth Road, Huntley, IL 60142  847.669.5386 Ext. 28 Our mission is to raise funds to support and promote the
many resources available at the Huntley Area Public Library.

www.huntleylibraryfriends.org facebook.com/huntleyfriends

2016 Calendar of Events

General Meetings - Third Friday of the Month
11:00 a.m. in the Huntley Library Program Room

January 15 May 20 September 16

February 19 June 17 October 21

March 18 July 15 November 18

April 15 August 19 December — No meeting, annual luncheon

Board of Directors Meetings: Second Tuesday of the Month, 10 a.m.

Book Sales — Huntley Library Program Room
Saturdays: 9:15a.m.—1p.m. Sundays: 12:30 —4:00 p.m.

February 6 and 7 June 4 and 5 December 3 and 4
April 2 and 3 August 6 and 7

Fall Fest Book Sale: September 24 & 25 at Cosman Center Gymnasium
Saturday: 10 a.m. — 5 p.m. Sunday: 11:00 a.m. -5 p.m.

Other Fundraisers

e Corner Book Sales Ongoing — in the library

e Library Lovers’ Fundraiser TBA Month of February

e Culver’s Fundraising Nights April 11 and October 10

e Breakfast Program Fundraiser =~ May 11

e Mini-Links August 5

e Holiday Basket Raffle November 18 — December 13
[ ]

Giving Tuesday, Annual Plea December 6

FRIENDS FOUNDATION
SUPPORTING LIBRARY SERVICES

Dates and events subject to change. Check newsletters and Friends’ website for changes.

Our Mission: To raise funds to support and promote the many
resources available at the Huntley Area Public Library.



2015 End of Year Financial Report

Beginning Balance January 1, 2015

Income - Funds Raised

Annual Plea

Book Sales
Breakfast Fundraiser
Corner Books
Culvers

Donations

Grants

Holiday Baskets
Membership
Mini-Links

Other

Total Raised (Gross)

Expenses

Fees

Fundraising Expenses

Huntley Chamber

Illinois Sales Tax (on books sold)
Insurance

Miscellaneous

Postage

Total

Donated to the Huntley Library
Book Pages

Grant - Reading Programs

Staft Appreciation

Donations

Total Donated

Ending Balance December 31, 2015

$ 3,241

2,800
7,118
6,707
15,852
1,063
614
6,500
2,949
2,129
1,748
2,225
49,705

425
2,244

190
1,668
1,435
2,166
1,375
9,503

Although a 501(c)(3) Public Charity, the Friends Foundation is required by law to pay sales tax on book sales.

2015 Sponsors

Corporate Members & Gold Donors
($250 and up)

Alliance Contractors, Inc.
BMO Harris Bank of Huntley

DiFiore Jorgensen Funeral Home

And Cremation Services
Barbara Bonner
Sheldon and Karen Clark
Connie Corwin
Black/Dwyer Family
Faubl Family Dentistry

Hamilton Farms

Ralph and Nancy Hardy
Genevieve Hochwarter
Lamp Incorporated

The Porsch Family
Robert & Muriel Riedesel
Marge Smith

Wayne & Betty Miller
Boyd Whitt

Sponsors

Algonquin Road Surgery Center

Arby’s, LITH

Bistro Wasabi

Brunch Café

Buffalo Wild Wings Grill & Bar

Century Dental of Huntley

Chipotle, Algonquin

Doug & Kathy Close

Elated Boutique

Colonial Ice Cream & Café

Costco

Culver’s of Huntley

Home Depot

Huntley Park District

Huntley Collison Center

Huntley Realty, Tom Hall

Huntley Area Public Library
Board of Trustees

Huntley Area Veterans Foundation

Huntley Veterinary Hospital
Kinetic Physical Therapy
Specialists, Inc.

Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, LTD.

Kosta’s Gyros

McClure Inserra & Co., CPA’s

Meijer, Algonquin

Montarra

Moretti’s

Morkes Chocolates

Noodles & Company, LITH

Rookies of Huntley

Shales McNutt Construction. LLC

Target, Algonquin

Tastefully Simple, Janelle Nelson
& Judy Schrader

Tom’s Farm Market

Trader Joe’s




