

11000 Ruth Road, Huntley, IL 60142 847.669.5386 Ext. 28 www.huntleylibraryfriends.org facebook.com/huntleyfriends

2016 Calendar of Events

General Meetings - Third Friday of the Month

11:00 a.m. in the Huntley Library Program Room

January 15 February 19 March 18 April 15

May 20 June 17 July 15 August 19

September 16 October 21 November 18 December – No meeting, annual luncheon

Board of Directors Meetings: Second Tuesday of the Month, 10 a.m.

Book Sales – Huntley Library Program Room

Saturdays: 9:15 a.m. – 1 p.m. Sundays: 12:30 – 4:00 p.m.

February 6 and 7 April 2 and 3

June 4 and 5 August 6 and 7 December 3 and 4

Ongoing – in the library

TBA Month of February

April 11 and October 10

November 18 – December 13

May 11

August 5

December 6

Fall Fest Book Sale: September 24 & 25 at Cosman Center Gymnasium Sunday: 11:00 a.m. – 5 p.m. Saturday: 10 a.m. – 5 p.m.

Other Fundraisers

- Corner Book Sales
- Library Lovers' Fundraiser
- Culver's Fundraising Nights
- Breakfast Program Fundraiser
- Mini-Links

 - Holiday Basket Raffle
- Giving Tuesday, Annual Plea

Dates and events subject to change. Check newsletters and Friends' website for changes.

Our Mission: To raise funds to support and promote the many resources available at the Huntley Area Public Library.

Our mission is to raise funds to support and promote the many resources available at the Huntley Area Public Library.

























HUNTLEY AREA PUBLIC LIBRARY FRIENDS FOUNDATION SUPPORTING LIBRARY SERVICES

2015 End of Year Financial Report

Beginning Balance January 1, 2015	\$ 3,241
Income - Funds Raised	
Annual Plea	\$ 2,800
Book Sales	7,118
Breakfast Fundraiser	6,707
Corner Books	15,852
Culvers	1,063
Donations	614
Grants	6,500
Holiday Baskets	2,949
Membership	2,129
Mini-Links	1,748
Other	2,225
Total Raised (Gross)	\$ 49,705
Expenses	
Fees	\$ 425
Fundraising Expenses	2,244
Huntley Chamber	190
Illinois Sales Tax (on books sold)	1,668
Insurance	1,435
Miscellaneous	2,166
Postage	1,375
Total	\$ 9,503
Donated to the Huntley Library	
Book Pages	\$ 480
Grant - Reading Programs	6,500
Staff Appreciation	854
Donations	32,934
Total Donated	\$ 40,768
Ending Balance December 31, 2015	\$ 2,675

Although a 501(c)(3) Public Charity, the Friends Foundation is required by law to pay sales tax on book sales.

2015 Sponsors Corporate Members & Gold Donors (\$250 and up)

Alliance Contractors, Inc. **BMO** Harris Bank of Huntley **DiFiore Jorgensen Funeral Home** And Cremation Services Barbara Bonner Sheldon and Karen Clark Connie Corwin Black/Dwyer Family **Faubl Family Dentistry**

Algonquin Road Surgery Center Arby's, LITH **Bistro Wasabi** Brunch Café Buffalo Wild Wings Grill & Bar **Century Dental of Huntley** Chipotle, Algonquin Doug & Kathy Close **Elated Boutique** Colonial Ice Cream & Café Costco Culver's of Huntley Home Depot Huntley Park District Huntley Collison Center Huntley Realty, Tom Hall Huntley Area Public Library **Board of Trustees** Huntley Area Veterans Foundation Hamilton Farms Ralph and Nancy Hardy **Genevieve Hochwarter** Lamp Incorporated The Porsch Family Robert & Muriel Riedesel Marge Smith Wayne & Betty Miller **Boyd Whitt**

Sponsors

Huntley Veterinary Hospital **Kinetic Physical Therapy** Specialists, Inc. Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, LTD. Kosta's Gyros McClure Inserra & Co., CPA's Meijer, Algonquin Montarra Moretti's **Morkes Chocolates** Noodles & Company, LITH **Rookies of Huntley** Shales McNutt Construction. LLC Target, Algonquin Tastefully Simple, Janelle Nelson & Judy Schrader Tom's Farm Market Trader Joe's